
AHS District Network Network Leader(s) Name Phone Email
Middlebury Addison Jennifer Cyr 802-989-3421 jennifercyr2@gmail.com

Addison Tessa Highter 802-377-8843 tessa.highter@gmail.com
Addison Directors Support Network Su White 802-388-7297 quarryhillschool@gmail.com
Addison Directors Support Network Linda January 802-388-9688 linda@ottercreekcc.org

Bennington Bennington Rebecca Bishop 442-3686 ext. 133  rbishop@ucsvt.org
Bennington Randa Howe 802-753-7478 randamarc@icloud.com
Bennington Tera Dicranian 802-447-4847 tera2217@yahoo.com
Bennington Alyson Grzyb 802-447-1093 alyruby@gmail.com

St. Johnsbury Lyndonville/St. Johnsbury Anneka Bickford 802-535-9301 channeka@yahoo.com
Lyndonville/St. Johnsbury Pamela Schabler 802-626-4621 busymom70@yahoo.com
Lyndonville/St. Johnsbury Terri Hunter 802-626-8794 hunterschildcare@charter.net
Lyndonville/St Johnsbury Monica Stowell 802-626-4043 mstowell1@myfairpoint.net
Concord Lynn Macie 802-892-5351 learningatlynnies@gmail.com
Concord Lisa Hale 802-748-5425 haleshaven@yahoo.com
Director's Network Marie Sullivan 802-748-3226 msullivan0905@gmail.com

Burlington South Burlington Sheila Quenneville 802-777-7758 sheila3640@aol.com
South Burlington Donna Leicht 802-399-7383 Donnaleicht@yahoo.com
Essex/Williston Taralyn Thorne 802-878-2115 taralynthorne@gmail.com
Essex/Williston Vickie Durgin 802-879-2786 vtbagels@gmail.com
Milton Laura Butler 802-893-7501 mbutler52@comcast.net
Milton Erica Ward 802-343-2216  springaheadchildcarellc@gmail.com

St. Albans St. Albans Tami Dodge 802-524-5694 tamidodge@yahoo.com
St Albans- director Pam Fontaine 802-355-0001 pamela2161@msn.com
St Albans Public School Alicia Watts 802-524-4815 ericandalicia@hotmail.com
Fairfax Lynn Roberts 802-309-8169 thefarkle5@hotmail.com

Lamoille Lamoille Valley Suzanne Lague 802-635-1784 stlague@comcast.net 
Lamoille Valley Amy Lafountain 802-644-5705 lafountainamy@yahoo.com
Lamoille Valley Carrie Lafountain 802-644-5980 caredave15@comcast.net

Hartford Bradford Meri Saladino 802-222-4236 petermerisal@gmail.com
Bradford Ammie Collins 802-333-4177 bnnystps@gmail.com
Bradford Melanie French 802-785-3027 melfrenchvecc@gmail.com
Bradford/ECPN Tammie AB Hazlett 802-785-2732 tammieabh@aol.com
ECPN Kelly Garcia 802-296-2275 okgarcia@comcast.net
ECPN Chelsea Chase 802-369-5126 perkinsvillepc@gmail.com
ECPN Carlene Lyons 802-295-8940 carlenelyons7@gmail.com
Director Ruth Brisson 410-925-7959 rbrissonwccc@gmail.com
Director Andra Daunhauer adaunhauer@creativelives.org
Director Wendy Krieger 802-457-7098 wendy@woodstocknurseryschool.org
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Newport NEKPA Theresa Forbes 802 873-4570 four.bees@live.com
NEKPA Cathi Ste Marie 802-988-4754 cathryn_ann@yahoo.com
NEKPA Jean Cota 802-327-2104 jcota@jaypeakresort.com

Rutland Rutland Michelle Traverse 802 417-7884.  timmichtrav@comcast.net
Rutland Lisa Moore 802-325-3655 meadowweedaycare@gmail.com
Rutland Melinda Pearson 802-747-0033 mpearson@vacvt.org

Springfield Springfield Sherry Boudro    802-674-9374 boudro616@comcast.net
Springfield Staci Otis 802-885-3029 stacijo12@yahoo.com

Barre Montpelier Kathleen Burroughs 802-272-6750 naturalwonders802@gmail.com
Barre Jen Bliss 802-793-0586 jpenny327@gmail.com
Washington West Kelley Hackett 802-355-8281 kjohack@gmail.com
Central Vermont Belinda Snow-Gifford 802-793-3349 happytadpoles@hotmail.com

Brattleboro WECEC Serina Keppel 802-579-6470 serina.keppel@gmail.com
WECEC Lisa Harris 802-348-7169  lisameg4@gmail.com
WECEC Amaryah Pendlebury 802-310-3579 alstinson@gmail.com

Peer Support is only a phone call away!
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